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TN RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAIL HFEARING * BEFORE THE
R/S Elizabeth hve., 104 ft. E
of ¢/1 Hammonds Ferry Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
22 Elizabeth Avenue
13th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

ist Councilmanic District
Kimperly Dawn Thomas, Petitioner *  Case No. 98-53-SPH

o * * * * * * * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissicner as a Petition for
Special Hearing for the property located at 22 Elizabeth Avenue in the
Lansdowne community of Baltimore County. The Petition is filed by Kimber-
ly Dawn Thomas, property owner. Special hearing relief is requested to
approve the property as a legal nonconforming use for a two apartment
dwelling. The subject property and requested relief are more particularly
shown on Petiticner's Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition
for Special Hearing.-

Appearing at the regquisite public hearing held for this case were
Kimberly Thomas and Daniel Thomas, property owners. Also present was Paul
Lee, the engineer who prepared the site plan. The Petitioner was repre-
sented by Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esquire. There were no Protestants
or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject property is
approximately 4,000 sq. ft. in net area, zoned D.R.5.5. The property is
comprised of parts of lots, 18, 19, 20, 21 and 22 of the subdivision
platted and known as "Joshua Block 5A" recorded in the Land Records of

Baltimore County in J.W.S. No. 1, Part 1-144. The property is improved

Testimony and evidence presented was that the subject property is
located within an older residential development. The property has front-

age on Elizabeth Avenue, near Hammonds Ferry Road. The eastern property
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line abuts an alley way which runs parallel to Hammonds Ferry Road.

The Petitiomers indicated that the property was acquired by them in
1976 and has been continuously used since that time as a two apartment
dwelling. The site plan contains floor plan drawings for the property
which shows an apartment on the second floor and an apartment on the first
floor, which includes the basement. Additional testimony and evidence was
that the property £features separate utilities and alsc separate entranc-
as. In addition to the oral testimony presented, the Petitioners also
offered a series of affidavits from elderly residents of the community.
These included an affidavit from Beulah Houck, who has been familiar with
the property since approximately 1940 and stated that the dwelling has
been used as a two apartment unit continuously and uninterruptedly since
that time. Similar affidavits were offered from two other neighbhors, Eilta
A. Sellner and Florence Marie Cosenaso; both of whom have been familiar
with the property for some time.

2 nonconforming use is defined in Secticn 101 of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR)} and regulated in Section 104. Essentially, the
nonconforming use designation 1is applied to grandfather an otherwise
illegal use. That is, if a use predates the date of the adoption of the
zoning regulation which prohibits same, it may continue for so long as the
use is uninterrupted and continuous in nature.

Based upon the testimony and evidence offered, 1 am persuaded to
grant the Petition for Special Hearing. In my judgment, the Petitioners

have satisfied the requirements and established that the two apartment use

£ , Ry

" Pursuant to the advertiSement, posting of the property, and public -
hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the relief

requested should be granted.



THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coun-
ty this__éi}fxééy of November 1997 that, pursuant to the Petition for
Special Hearing, approval for a two apartment dwelling as a legal noncon-
forming use, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following
restriction:

1. The Petitioner is hereby made aware that
praceeding at this time is at her own risk until
such time as the 30 day appellate process from
this Order has expired. If, for whatever reason,
this Order is reversed, the Petitioner would be
required to return, and be responsible for
returning, said property to its original
condition.

Zoning Commissioner
LES :mmn for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner _ 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

November 4, 1997

Francis X. Borgerding, Jdr., Esquire
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600D
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No. 98-53-8PH
Property: 22 Elizsbeth Avernue
Kimberly D. Thomas, Petitioner

Dear Mr. Borderding:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted with restriction.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours, ,
F] " £
Sy £ //%%
awrence E. Schmidt

LES :mmn Zoning Commissioner
att.
o Mrs. Kimberly D. Thomas

3362 Littlestown Pike

Westminster, Maryland 21158

&

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper
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Pettion for Spe®ial Hearing

RE &
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%"W to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
S 22 Elizabeth Avenue

for tl:e property located at p.itimore, Maryland 21227
?gfj 3«5;,/ which is presentlyzoned  ; g g

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Developrnent Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat atiacheg
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore County
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissianer shouid approve  the subject property as a legal "

non—conforming use as a two apartment dwelling

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to zng
are to be bound by the zoning requiations and restr:ctions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baitimore County,

AWe do solemnty cectare und affimn_ under the penalties of penury, that t/we zre g
legal cvmer(s) of e propeny wiich is the subject of thus Petiton

Contract Purcnaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
. Kimberlv Dawn Thomas
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Pongy Name)

Signature
Address {Type or Pnnt Name)
City State Ziproce Signature
3362 Littlestown Pike N0 %7k 25567
Aftorney for Petiboner. Address Phone No
Westminster MD 21158

Francis ¥. Borgerding, Jr.

{Type or Print Name) Gity State
Name. Address and bhone number of fepresentative 1o be contactec.

SHpare i Francis X. Borgerding, Jr.

Apcace

] 410~29 0 vame 409 Washington Ave., Ste. 600
40% Washington Ave., Ste. 600 Towson, MD 21204  410-296-6820Q
- o i T — AQHESS e - Phone to.
' Towson MD 21204 e e O ———
G:y m — zpc’Da_e-—,ﬁﬁ,—_ e — — ms L’SE ONLY —m” T ———— e ——
ESTIMATED LENGTH OF HEARING al

unavailabie for Heanng

f‘ﬂm\ the foltowing dates Hext Twe Moaths
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DESCRIPTION

#22 ELIZABETH AVENUE
ELECTION DISTRICT 13C1
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Begifaﬁing for the same at a point located on the north side of
Elizabeth Avenue, said point also being located Southeasterly 104 feet +
from the center of Hammonds Ferry Road, thence running with and binding
on said north side of Elizabeth Avenue (1) Southeasterly 50 feet to a
point located on the west side 6f a 14 foot alley; thence rumming with
and binding on the west side of said 14 foot alley, (2) Northeasterly 80
feet, thence leaving said west side of 14 foot alley, (3) Northwesterly
50 feet, and (4) Southwesterly 80 feet to the north side of Elizabeth
Avenue and said point of beginning.

Containing 4,000 square feet of land, more or less.
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AB~Z5-"97 MO 25137 10iBRCTY Cu PERMITSSLIC TEL NO:301-8E7-2824 #397 PO

CERTIFICAT?OF POSTING
RE: Case No.: %ﬁSB—— S’ﬂ/

Petitioner/Deveioper;
Errteeldy Do Tisrrise

Date of Hexring/Giesing: _7-/7-9 7

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen-
This letser is to centify under the penalties of perjury that the aecessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicyously on the property located at
22 ElLFsbde A e CLB2L T, 27D, 2722 -

The sign{s) were posted on G-z-57
{ Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

f (Sisnmue;z ofi:Sm:‘ %wmnmgy ;

(City, State, Zip Code)
(<po) 68 7-Boiyy”




Request for Zoning: V. Special Exception, or@

) *
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:
Thmt 53>

ZONING noTICE

Case No.. 7s-53-se

PLACE; *

DATE AND TIME:

REQUEST SIOC'«CJ I / /iOC“«/’ #2¢ “‘-fa;) A}ﬂfﬁ [P _7//{,12/ /C’ 457 a.z_Z ﬂuﬂ[ﬂ;a?{?j o et "
~
Lo _oF 2 —%u/o = ﬁ;ﬂm/-fz /”’7&777[ (//m//f@'/ -

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 387-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

e doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HTS AGENT
' FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

POSTER.



. -elopment Processiz;
Baltimorgaounty ¢ Deveiopm o

. County Office Building
Departm®it of Permits and 111 West Chesapeaks 3
Development Management Towson. Maryiand 2122

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to ke
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions whizh
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sics
on the property (responsibility of whick, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
hewspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising ars
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JAELON, DIRECTOR

-—_—-..———u._—-u——..—-——.—._—————-...-.-.———._-...

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: 57?5

L / ; —
Petitiocner: ‘{\/:M éc/f; /Dfx. s v 5

¢

Location: @2 E/ze (46 flcec.

PLEASE FOFWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
m;_ﬁrﬂéc/@ pﬂ,wn Th&‘fﬁlé

¢
ADDRESS: 92 g B3z [, HFoees Pl

&/Lo—/w—n torm st . Mi =< /5

SN D -
PHONE RUMBERT_( &/70 7 2 V2= £ 626

AJ:ggs
{Revised 09/24/96)
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T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING -COMPANY
Angust 28, 1997 Issme - Jeffersomian

Please foward billing to:

Kimberly Dawn Thomas
3362 Littlestown Pike
Hestminster, MD 21158
{410-296-6820

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Comnissioner of Baltimore County, by anthority of the Zoming Act and Reguiations of Baltimore
County, will bold a public hearing in Towson, Marvland oo the property identified herein as follaws:

CASE NUMBER: 98-53-~5PH

22 Elizabeth Avenue

N/S Elizabeth Rvenue, 104' £ of ¢/l Hammonds Ferry Road
13th Electin District - ist Councilmanic

Legal Owner{s}: Kimberly Dewn Thomas

Special Hearing to approve the subject property as a legal non-conforming use as a tw apartment dwelling.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDRY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Boom 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

LBWRENCE E. scoamy
ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR RALTIMORE COUNTY

- NOTES: {1} HEARINGS ARE HARDTCAPPED 3CCESSTBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CORCERNING THE FILE BND/OR HEARING, PLEASE CAIL 887-33%1.



Ay % . Development Processin
N, (1 P >
W52 Baltimore County County Office Building
xxxxx | Department of Permits and

* 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

| Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
By

NOTICE OF HEARRTNG

The Zoning Commissicner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Requlatiems of Baltimore
County, will haid a public hearing in Towson, Marvland on the property idemtified herwis as follows:

C2SE NWUMBER: 98-53-SPH

22 Elizabeth Avenne

®/S Elizabeth Rvenve, 104' E of ¢/} Hammonds Ferry Road
13th Electin District - lst Comcilmanic

Legal Owner{s): Kimberly Dewn Thomas

Special Hearing to approve the subviect property as a legal non-canforming use as a tw apartment dwelling.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDRY, SEPTEMBER 17, 1997 at 9:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenne.

(Zol

Arncld Jablon
Director

cct Francis X. Borgerding, Jr., Esq.
Eimberly Dawn Thomas

NOTES: (1) YOU MBST HAVE THE ZOMING NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROFERTY BY SEPTEMEER 2, 1997.
—- {2} HERRTNGS ARE EBKDICB,?PEDE&CESSIEE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMONATIONS FLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(3} FOR DNFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AMD/OR HERRING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Frinted wilh Soybean ink
on Recyeled Paper
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Development Processing

Baltimore Co?nty . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 11, 1997

Francis X. Borgerding, Jr.
409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600
Towson, MD 21204

RE: Item No.: 53
Case No.: 97-53-5PH
Petitioner: Kimberly Thomas

Dear Mr. Borgerding:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC)}, which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
August 11, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request Iinformation on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Sincerely,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning ‘Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment{s)

< Ly
r3 /Q Printed with Soybean Ink
s on Recycled Paper




Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County

%*W Fire Department
N

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

(410)887-4880
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jabion, Director DATE: August 25, 1997
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Amold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
~
/
Item Nos. 52} 53, %5 56, 57, 60, 61, 62, and 64

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: Mﬂ)/ 44/ % ono”
‘7 77 7 g /]

A : -
Division Chief: (=] L. L//M/;/

AFKJ/IL

¢ MSOFFICEIW INWORDZAC\NOCOMI2.DOC



B ﬁ\l!I’ IMORE COUNTY, MA 1!'} LAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM 0ATE:  FJ2¢/97

FROM: R. Bruce Secley .
Permits and Development Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee
Mesting Date:

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resourcs Mznagement has ne
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Commitiee ltems:
Item #'s:

§¢
<7
A4
Lo

)
[ X

Lo
LY

RBS:sp

___BRUCF?2/DFPaM/TXTSRE




. . David L Winstead
& 4 . . Secretary
S‘ﬁ‘?A Maryland Department of Transportation parier £ Williams

et ol ,_* State H[ghway Administration Administrator

Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of Item No. B MITK
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building

Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

We have reviewed the referenced item and we have no
objection to approval, as the proposed development is not located
on a State roadway and thers are no impacts to any SHA
facilities.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have
any questions. Thank you for the opportunity to review this

item.
Very truly yours, T
Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number 15

Maryland Relay Service for Impared Heanng or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toil Free
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 « Baitimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Caivert Street « Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: August 29, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: obert W. Bowling, Chief

Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 2, 1997

Item Nos. 052/ 053)\ 055, 057,

060, and Ob4

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.
RWB:HJC:jrb

ce: File

ZONE902.NCC
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: August 25, 1997

Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Armold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 52, 53, 55, 56, 57, 60, 61, 62, and 64

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by: ga. %5?5 W z g%/

//j / -
Division Chiet. (A 1y L - &f/

AFK/JL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZACINOCOM52. DOC
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARTNG * BEFORE THE
22 Elizabeth Avenue, N/S Elizabeth Ave,
104" E of ¢/1 Hammonds Ferry Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Electin District, lst Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Kimberly Dawn Thomas
Petitioner * CASE NO. 98-53-SPH
* k4 * * * * * * * ® x * *

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People{s Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of tlie passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204
{410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this E;?74\§ay of September, 1997, a
copy of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Franecis X.

Borgerding, Jr., Esq., 409 Washington Avenue, Suite 600, Towson, MD

21204, attorney for Petitioners.




PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY PETITIONER(S) SIGN-IN SHEET

mm;@@ﬂm 32 LikHeston Pigp " TENS
W_

CEQ(‘Z\ Printed with Soybean Ink
"3¢7  on Recycled Paper
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o RESIDENTIAL LEASE
FORLOFT, APARTMENT OR PRIVATE RESIDENCE

THIS HASE i made on lIlt_[1f7LLEAl day of _ ”L{M{_&f v _,Cli) -,

~f

-

he Dandlond heseby agrees (o dease 1o the Tenant, and the Tenant heveby agrees to hire and take from the Landiond, the
LeasediPremises deseribed helow pursuant to the termis and conditions speciticd herein:

LANDLORD LRIMRERLY Nf_lé;_]/zomm TNANTSE  PAYNE '/'}!nn')iiﬁ
Nt oo Henemec S Address:

| —faup - 27
i, L(‘i sed Premises. The Leised Premises are those premises described ag: l
e d o BAIELTALETH AV (psTRIES A &£,> o
i 207

] _day ot Hubpst 10 95
and etudipgz on Nidnightof the . A4 day of | JlEd BT 19

L Termn. Termof the Lease shatl be for a term of _ year(s) mrzmcncing on the | /6’
Al 10 Tenant somaing in possession of the Teaswed

Pregises with the consent of the Landlord after the lease expiration date stated above, this Lease will be converted to a month-

o ot ease and each party shall have the right 1o tenminate the Tease by giving at least one month's prior wiitten notice to
the srther|pais

o o Lo T 60 - .
3 Rent Fhe mombiy réntal amaount for the Leased Premises is $ __550 — permonth. The rent payment must be paid by
the FYIr day of each manth at the Landlord's address listed above, The Tist momh's fent is to he paid when Tenant signs

this Ieased T andlord nedd not give notice 10 Tenan regarding Tenant"s obligation 1o pay rent,

4. Sevurity Deposit. Upon Temant's execution of this Lease, Tenant shall make a secwity deposit of & ,{3){70% o
Pandlorein order to enstire thit Tenant complies with all terms and conditions of the Lease. 1 Temant fully complies,
Landlord §ilt retunn the security deposit within . - weeh(sy after the date Tenant delivers possession of the Lesed
Premises o Landtord. [f Fenant docs not fully comply with the terms of the Lease, Lancllotd may wse the security to pay
amounts aped by Tenant, including damagpes,

5. Defaght/Abandonment. If Tenant defaulis in the payment of 1on o any other ferm or condition of this Lease, Tandiond
way pive Fenant written notice tevenre arch defaolt 1 Tenant faibs to cure such detanlt within FVE davs of peceising
nottee, | alord may eleet o terminate the Lese. 1e-enter the Leased Premises and temove the Tenant, #l other VS T{RUTE
and their phsessmny

M Tenant abandons o visaies the Leased Piemises dhuring the Term of this Lease. § andbord miay elect to re-enter the premjses,
wathont fibility Loe prosecution on vwing damages 0 Tenant, and, at his option, retet the Vemed Premises 1 the 1 andbord
elect patap relet the Teased Premises, Tenant shall be Tiable Tor the remainder of the sent dune wnder e Fease ottt expine
ey 1S thell andlord relels the Feased Premises hut is tiible toaeler the Leased Prenvses ton as momech et s wonkd han v
heen paid By Fenant during the petiod beeween Tenant's abandonment and the end of the Term, Tenoamt shall he lable o

Eoandlord i the diflerende  Landlord may abso dispose of any property left by Tenant after abandanment without Habitity amd
apply the ploceeds o reduge sneh ditletence.

6. Oceupints, The Leased Prentises shall he oceupied by the following persons anly-
DRC Ttleoons 20 DOUeNIcR  Cottkingy
| Toluscee ) eaddY

Novother peihons shiall scetpy the Teased premises without the advance written consent of the § andlord. The aothonized

aceupants ngy onky uee the b eased Premises For residemial purposes and may not wilize the premises tor commercial or busg
ness purpnsds

4

7. Repairg) Tenant nwist tebe good care of the Leased Premises and ali equipment and fitares camtained therein Fena i
heble tor dapages caused by hisacts o neglect and any acts and neplect of his familsCinvitees o guedts Yot most niab e
Al repairs aml replacements when iresalts {rom b act of negleet. 1 Tenant fails 1o make a needed wpait or sephwement,
Fambiord may do o and add the expenses 1o the weat Landlord is Bable for any majos aamienanee work pot the sealy of
Fenant's actyjor neglect ‘
B Pactial 6 Total Destroction of Leased Premises. 1 the 1ewased Premises ane partially damaged or completely desteoy ed
By fiee e ofhiey oectnence e s nat cansed by Tepant’ s negliperee o withfud st {or the neglipence of Tenant's fimily,
apentor guesB Landtord miy elect s 10 tepair on sebnild the Leased premises dwing the period of untenamability and

ahate the rentiproportionally fon this perid: o (2) net tepain or rebtikl the Leased Premsises, torminate the 1 ease sl provate
the rentup te e e of the dwnage.

%o ANerstiahs, e mod obtain Landlond s pHoE wrillen consent topaint or waltpaper the ©eased Premises o 1o install

any puneting, Hooeng, pathitnns, gilings o nighe wmy wther alteations Tenant must nod alter the plumbisge. cnsitation, air
cesditioning Teanme or clec e svstems AT the s stinne inatndd dicn ol st crreong Lot TR

X
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B P4 l’HIilit"i.f."it'r"wiv(‘t&.i Tenant is n’nihlc for the payment of all wiilities and \m\'u.'u'vpl for the following:
| . s
e AT

‘;iii(‘it;'liiiii-\ﬁ"l\iiilliiv[.IIIII“UH’. oo B -

Y Landlord®s Right to Bater. Landiord may, Al reasonable times, enier the Leased Premises o inspect it to make repairs
i + .
e alternnions, and 10 show it ta potential buyers, lenders or tenants.

4. Pets. Tenantmay not bring or keep pets in the Leased Premises without the prior wrilten comsent of the Landlord.

15. Lawsand: Rcuuh\t'}tms. Tenant miust,
wents of afl nrynicipal, sate and federal
se of The prenmiises,

—

at Tenant's expense, comply with all Laws, regulations, ordigances and Fetpire -
athorities thag we effective during the term of the lease agreement, pertaining 1o the
Tenant must not do anything that increases the Landlord's insuranee Premim,

T

—

6. Legad Fees. The wuccessful party in g legal action or proceeding between 1andlord and Tenant relating 1o the non pay-
ment vl rent or reenvery, of possession of the [ .e;

ased Premises, may to the extent legally available, recover rensonable legal
fes and costs from the unsuccessful panty.

{ N '.
- Inspection Prior to Occupancy. Tenant has inspected the Leased Premises and agrees that the Veased Prenuses, and
aftimprovements, are in good, habitable condition at the time this lease is heing signed.

. Subordination. This Lease, and the Tenant's leasehold interest, is and shatl be subordinae. subject and infertor to any
afjd ali liens and enctmbrances now and theres

after placed on the Leased Premises by Landlond, any and all extensions of
stfeh liens and ehcumbranges and i advances paid under such liens and encumbrances.

. Binding Obligations, This lease agree
it rights or ke their place, Tenant and |
Lagned in thies lease,

ment is binding on the Landlord and Tenant and those that lawfully succeed to
andlord have both read this tease and all promises made by e patties are con-

20 Additional Terms and Conditions Agreed (o by Both Parties:

No smowme o PREMISES

This feane is effective when Landlord delive
inguplicate the day and year written above,

| ) ,«_://_jfz'ﬂ/@[é/‘ z/ub __‘,.i/_i.ﬂzf;w

andlord)

.

ts a copy signed by all parties 1o the Tenant. Pasties have stgned this agreement

- @W%/WU\/ _,)'ﬁ.:“w—vk']

(Tenant)

(‘I‘E,',mm.., o

(Witnesst

[}

Raad he iwstactions and other imporinm information on the p
and ratgitara do not rondet lsgal adyice of sarvices.

e |

ackaga  When using this form you will be a¢

ting a5 your owe: attosmny sines Ainthiorm, 9 advisore
Raddamy, {ts advisors and 1m

nfines asstme no liabibly for losg or damage resulbng am the use of ths form

‘ord
ant




o RESIDENTIAL LEASE

Apartment — Condominium — House

BY THIS AGREEME NT made and entered into on = No U@ MOE £ T e
11clwcc ](_[m[—bm;‘ Ly 1_. DBANIEC “Tomeas =, herein referred to as Lessor, and

Hatfcatifo 19 ting and Amald Fargman I . .
Illcrcm referred 10 as Lessee; Lessor leases 1o Lessee the prcmisu sitnatedat (R A ELIZNBETI AV

i YR Jb0®® 52 ﬁ\(}) .2 , i the City of ,» County of
1 Ot mnege State of (N Ry Yol » and mere paticularly deseribed as follows:
N FLooR 4 o Riom BPRRTME st , together with all appurtenances,

foraterm of pyay yews, 10 commence on Doe, " 199 .19 9%, and 10 end on
-'_bw, ;urm. 1997.at \2Z o'cdock € .m. !

1. Rent. |.essee pgrees to pay. without demand, to Lessor as rcnl for the demised prcnmcs'. the sum of

FIE NudBRED TIFTY e s e e Dollars
(¢ e o ) per month in advance on the r'\fa stday of each calendar month beginning '
1P Mo, al i&e‘p\rﬂt. Gpbecs , City of . Siate
q‘" , or at such olhcr place as Lessor may designate.

2, Security Deposit. On exccution of this lease, Lessce deposits with Lessor  FI1NE YWumDdRe0
| FIET e e e e A Dollars
(3 550, O ), receipt of which is acknowledged by Lessor, as security for the faithful performance

by Lessee of the terms herenf, to be retorned 1o Lessee, without interest, on the futl and fithful performance by him
Y the provisions hereof.

P
=

L 3. Quiet Enjoyment, Lessor covenants that on paying the rent and performing the covenants herein con-
ained, Tessee shall peacefully and quietly have, hold, and enjoy the demised premises for the agreed term,

s

4. Use of Premlses. The demised premises shall be used and occupied by Tessee exclusively as a private
sihple family residence, and neither the prcmiqcc nor any part thereof shall be used at any time during the term of
llﬁe lease by Lessee for the purpose of carrying on any business, profession, or trade of any kind, or for any purpose
other than ns o nrw'uc single family residence. Lessee shall comply with all the sanitary faws, ordinances, rules, and
arflers of appropriate governmental authorities affecting the cleanliness, accupancy, and preservation of the demised
presnises, and the sidewalks connected thereto, during the term of this lease,

_.‘

‘ Numhcr of ()ccupalm. Lessee agrees that the demised prumxu shatll be nccupied by na more than
pésons, wnsuallmz of *'82 ™ dulis and »/  children under the sge of 1% yems, without the written consent of

6. Caidition of Premises, [essee stipulates that he bas examined the demised premises, mc]udtng the

grounds and all buildings:and improvements, and that they are, at the time of this lease, in good order, repair, and
. clean, and tenantable condition.

1. A“ignnwnl and ‘;uhlc!ling Without the prior written consent of Lessor, Lessee shall not assign this
lease, or sublet of prant any concession or license to use the premises or any part thereof. A consent by Lessor to one
asgignment, sublelting, concession, or license shall not be deewmed 1o be a consent to any ﬂuhchucm nmgnrncnl sub-
lel}lng. concessign. or !lccnqc, An assignment, sublelting, concession, or license without the pfmr written comnsent of

Legsor, or an -'ls‘-u'nmcnl or subletting by operation of law, shall be void and shall, at Lessor’s option, terminate this
legte

8. Alterations and Improvements. Lessce shall make no aliertions (o the boildings on the demised
prefnises or consfruet apy huilding or make other improvements on the demised premises without the prior writlen
tomsent of Lessof. All alterations, changes, and improvements built, consteveted, or placed on the demised premis.
es iy Lessee, with the exception of fixtures removable without damage to the premises and mavahle perspnat prop.
erty, shall, unlessiherwise provided by written agreement between Lessor and Lessee, be the property of Lessor and
reninin on the demised premises at the expiration or sooner termination of this lease,

i




;':“*
w

L, Dnngerous Maferinls, Lessee shall not heep oz e on the feased premises any witicle or thing of o

langerous, inflammnble, or explosive character that might unteasonably increase the danger of fire on the Jeased
. | + ' . .

;chnuqc'; or that might be considered hazardous or extra hazardous by any responsible insurance company,

. L /g of UL o 1LY ,
11. Utilities, Lessee shall be responsible for aranfing-forand-payingdorall wtility services required on the
firemises, exceplt thal s e s=ee e e o ghall be provided by Lessor,
LESHOR uhill 0o TiFy Yew of TWMESE (mcpns £ Ceee ) Mot h .

12. Maintenance and Repair, Lessee will, at his sole expense, keep and maintain the eased premises and
ppurtenances in good and sanitary condition and repair during the term of this lcase and any renewal thereof. In
articular, Lessec shall keep the fixtures in the house o on or about the leased premises in good order and repair;
eep the furnace clean; keep the electric bells in order; keep the walks free from dirt and debris; and, at his sole
xpense, shall make all required repairs to the plumbing, range, heating, apparatus, and electric and gas fixtures
yhenever damage thereto shall have resulted from Lessee’s misuse, waste, or neglect or that of his employee, fami-
» agent, or visitor.  Mpjor maintenance and repair of the leased premises, not due to Lessee's misuse, waste, or
eglect or that bf his employee, family, agent, or visitor, shall be the responsibility of Lessor or his assigns,

A e S M

=

Lessce agrees that no signs shall be placed or painting done on or about the leased premises by Lessee or at
s direction without the prior written consent of Lessor.

—
oy

13, Animals, Lessee shall keep no domestic or other animals on or about the leased premises without the
ﬂrinen consent'of Lessor,

14. Right of Inspection. Lessor and his agents shall have the right at all reasonable times during the tefm
of this Tease and any renewal thereof to enter the demised premises for the purpose of inspecting the premises and
building and improvements thereon,

; 15. Display of Signs. During the last | HiR T days of this lease, Lessor or his agent shall have the
priivilege of displaying the usual “For Sale” or “For Rent” or *'Vacaney™ sigas on the demised premises and of show-
int the property (o prospective purchasers or tenants,

16. Subordination of Lease, This lease and 1 essec’s leasehold interest hereunder are and shall be subject,
sthotdinate, and inferior to any liens or encumbrances now or heteafier placed on the demised premises by Lessor,
ol advances made nnder any such liens or encumbrances, the interest payable on any such liens or encombrances,
Fany and all renewals or extensions of such tiens or encimbranees,

g 17. Holdover by Lessee. Should Lessee remain in possession of the demised premises with the consent of
I.gssor after the patural expiration of this lease, a new month-to-month tenancy shall be created between Lessor and
Lessce which shall be subject to all the terms and conditions hereaf hut.shall be terminated on TR valays’ written
ndfice served by gither Lessor or Lessee on the other party.

18, Surrender of Premises, At the expiration of the lease term, Lessee shall quit and surrender the premis-
‘ thcrvhy demisdd in as good state and condition as they were at the commencement of this lease, reasonable nee and
wapr thereaf and damages hy the elements excepted.

19. Defpult, If any default is made in the payment of rent, or any part thereof, at the times hereinbefore
spicified, or if any default is made in the performance of ar complinnce with any other term or condition hereof, the
ihe, at the option of Lessor, shall terminate and be forfeited, and Lessor may re-center the premtises and remaove all
pc’l‘mn-; therefram. Lessee shall be given written notice of any default or breach, and termination and forfeiture of

the|lease shall not result if, within - € IVE days of reccipt of such notice, Lessee has corrected the default
aor breach or has taken action reasonably likely to effect such correction within a reasonable time.

, 20. Abnndonment. 1f at any time during the term of this lease Lessee abandons the demised premises or
any| part thereof, Lessor may, at his option, enter the demised premises by any means without being liable for any
prapecution therefor, and without becoming liable to Lessee for damages or for any payment of any kind whatever,
and may, at his discretion, as agent for Lessee, relet the demised premises, or any part thereof, for the whale or any
part of the then ynexpired term, and may receive and collect all rent payable by virtue of such reletting, and, at
Lespor's option, hold Lessee liable for any difference between the rent that would have been payable under thig lease
during the balance of the unexpired term, if (his lease had continued in foree, and the net rent for such period real-
ized by Lessor by means of such reletting. If Lessor's right of re-entry is exercised following abandoament of the
premises by Lessee, then Liessor may consider any personal property belonging to Lessce and left on the premises to
als have been ahandoned, in which case Lessor may dispose of all such personal property in any manner [essor
chalt deem proper and is hereby relioved of all liability for doing so.

21, Binding Effect. The covenamnts and conditions herein contained shall apply to and hind the heirs, legal
repipsematives, and gssigns of the parties hereto, and all covenamts are to he construed as conditions of this lease,
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* AFFIDAVIT
1 I, @M M ; hereby affirm and say:

.. I have been familiar with 42 Elizabeth Avenue, Balt:l.more,
; Maryland 1227 since 2T ED due to

C Ol Brooks)’

:' 2, Since M)%LIGJL}O o A2 Elizabeth Avenue,
| Baltimore, Maryland 212 has been in continuous and uninterrupted

1use as & two-apartment dwelling.

3. Since I have been familiar with the property starting in

I‘?ﬁ‘() , neither the first floor nor second floor
apartment of Q42 Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 has
i been unoccupled by tenants for a year or more.

4. The above is based upon my personal knowledge of 22
Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227.

11 solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents
t1of the foregoing Affidavit are true based upon my personal

knowledge. M

| sworn before me this /4  day of MM} , 1997.
,4/:’:./{ & 9//

Notary Public

DEBORAH F

My Commission Expires:"wep"l hiﬂo-smauam

".l

1,197
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AFFIDAVIT

}I, éffgéﬁi A§£ZZ£ZZL?( , hereby affirn and say:

: 1.. I Have been familliar with 22 Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore,
| Ma 21227 since \ ,/é?BVZ; due to

i ; (el - ey ¥ * et ol E "v Js.
4 ‘ .
: 2.' S8ince //§Zfé2 142 Elizabeth Avenue,
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 has been in continuous and uninteyrupted
use as & two-rapartment dwelling.

3., ,8ince I have been familiar with the property starting in
, /éZéQQ ) . heither the first floor nor gecond floor
lapartiient of 12 Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 has
1been unoccupied by tenants for a year or more.

‘ 4, The above is based upon my personal knowledge of 22
Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227,

|I solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents
lof the foregoing Affidavit are true based upon my personal

‘tknowledge.
%/éé‘ j, /MM/
{Sworr before me this / day of \ i%g%;é= ) . 1997.

Notary Public

nsl;nenm.msas

My Commission Expires:mggglrgggﬁggumwmu
mm sson:‘ ) rbabgc'l' 1097

L=
Yy
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AFFIDAVIT

wreby affirm and say:

1.. I have been familiar with 942 Elizabeth Avenue, Baltlmore,
ryland 21227 since A AT R due
| ~/

175 W3l Ave . KFatts. /22 )

. . Since A 22 Elizabeth Avenue,
Baltimore, Maryland 727 has been inm continuous and uninterrupted
uge as a two-apartment dwelling.

. $ince I have been familiar with the property starting in
1 /97 , neither the first floor nor second floor
; apartment of 12 Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 nas
1 been unoccupied by tenants for a year or more.

4," The above is based upon my personal knowledge of 22
Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227.

| 1T solemnly affirm under the penalties of perjury that the contents
| of the' forggoing Affidavit are true based upon my personal

knowledge. ‘

sworn before me this £ day of | Egg Z’Z_:;éﬁ , 1997.
/461:2ﬂm~4//§;5/Sxﬂ4£:4444_z

Notary Public .

My Commission Expires: NolayPublio Gats.of Maryland
by Commiseion Explree Dec. 1, 1997




08/15/97° MON 12i40 FAX 410 296 6884 LA¥ OFFICE dooz

DAV

» hereby affirm and say:

; 1. J I have been familiar with 92 E%iz?:eth Avenue, Baltimore,
Mar%}aﬂd. 21227  since /97 due  to
._/xﬁzefa;ﬁ_ L UL LI o

/
2. Since 19_24“ / ‘?‘/ A2 Elizabeth BAvenue,
Baltimore, Maryland 21227 has beén in continuwous and uninterrupted
use ag a two-apartment dwelling.

3., Since I have been femiliar with the property starting in

L9 , neither the first floor nor second floor
apartment of 12 Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227 has
been unoccupied by tenants for a year or more.

4, The above is based upon my personal knowledge of 242
Elizabeth Avenue, Baltimore, Maryland 21227,

I ‘éo"lemnly affizrm under the penalties of perjury that the contents
of the| foregoing Affidavit are true based upon my personal

knowledge,
7l k%‘ﬂ%///

Sworn before me this 7 day of_%m . 1997,
No%éry PTYEL: ; ’ =

DEBORAH F, MEVERS
My Commission Expires: NoaryPuble .-x Marnyiand




sl gyma

e e

i [
IREER
) i ] I
R g :
i Il
i L
T Tt
Dok I
i -
! DT
i I
! i

F}.ésf"=/:¢do£- HIPACTIMERDT _ OCcupr e ﬁf":

»
o

-)ﬂ/dfé'—d. > D&'JSGK/?—H [ D148

|l From 1976 cwme Tacy o /787

1 Deaa/aﬁw WIZL2X RPN Cﬁ/&ﬂt&ﬁ
| me\ Juvy /987 _unTic /(/OV&M/.%@ /95
i [Cren ARD 7’/:@41',450/0 .
s f'/aom Jaoysey /?éS—j UATT L //og/et,t(éé}ﬁ /99;,'
' r ‘ | ;o//?cfe‘? /3&,551,:4)6 ¢ ,ﬁwf?w) /"ﬁﬂc«:/myd

z R \ ‘ P
| Frem Decemaer (99¢ purie FRESEN]
i |
. 1 %7...
|

4

5&0{»)1) Froor HPpeT M&,d T OCCuUpEd BY .

| I i L

! l\ : 1-;‘
E et
\

SRS Dol

:.F/’aca;m 1976 wnTie Jury /978

S
(Jenned Me e

F—'—?aom AdeusT 1978 wntie t)édéﬂ{@ék /787

o Aes Owews

I‘*‘/éum Ay 1958 _unmic Taew 1594

Dﬁ ‘/A)& /ﬁ/u'”ﬁs

ol ’
[Fee__pucusT (99 unTle  fPrese T

5
i Ui







. 4

EX/BF USC

e e

TR

e

’
.
D%

i

TR XS TING 20NN OF PROFEXT

3

b g

LT sracei e 14,997

-
s




G-00-0000TE e
©-Soees7iS .

REAR VARD VARIAN
aEA NDO/%.B._VZON
PETITION 9G- Ooxb

ExieT .UD_ ronE L N
nx_m._. *DR 3. 0.._N02n Ezn \

NCE 18 ON
ROPERTY LINE

00:27\ Ogi_mm.Ozmﬂvu
gr..._v MORE £OLIN __.I\
ﬁI_n_:Jo ~s55

N 0‘ umu...mle un.,..-

w.x.ﬂ._. .0 c._..rj.f\
.ﬂ.an._. 0..... <(D,z\

_._.ﬁlmxﬁwﬁo.mz_ .N mJLmu DGW Y
1 BOE YARD VAR DZQ" e S
M&aw xo,mm, NING nbmm.

mx_@.ﬂ.ZO ﬁbgkl.h

émrw.%.l.uwnvnb(n
oa-08 - 900040

—— 2 SIDE YARD

o 455G - > |
. ] . OD..._,UOI S0 440
DAt = FENnCE T Oz mumo,ﬂm.n._;\
H. _ r.zm

mx_m._..ZO NO .
. Dnm_UijP_l rmmm

UC:..U.ZO Oﬂ.._.. @b,n.aﬂ .LZWM

S DANNY B w ._ﬂb,Qm L.
- . 8342 - 563
,. o2- 10- 480154

HAZEL E. LEEDV

Bn,onommﬂ 12'x 20"
T eQUIPUENT PAD.

W.nNum_.uZ.m ‘OF BEGINNI
1GD't TO
ROAD

DOb.nU

m.u _._..m UFDZ

ao.Prm‘ _.. =220

,/I. ﬁz._. (D.HU (S_N..?.Znuﬂ

J.Im UN.:OZW.D 1S mmnucmma_._zm A U_Umnn-

EOUN@DDCZO ga

o il

EXCEFTION TO ALLOW THE INSTALL AT\ON
AND OPERATION ON AN EXISTING WATER
TANK OF A WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND

RECEWING FACILITY (ANTENNAS), PLURSLANT
~To eECcTION { Boll €.20 OF THE ZONING

OﬂO,Z_PZn.ﬂ
m.b.uozw 10.N (%% ﬁMD_Lmﬂ

;,,:..m PETITIONER 1S mnocmu.:rﬁ <Dm__Dzomo

T0 SECTION 1BOl. 2C1 OF THE BC2zZR

TO ALLOW!

I A FRONT YARD um.,.UDQA OF 28t IN LIEL
o_uv.:..m REQUIRED BO' (AVARIONCE COF
2') AND, ,

2.4 8DE YARD VARIANCE OF I0' IN LIEL
OF THE REQUIRED 20' (A MARIANCE OF
10') POR THE PROPOSED AT & T EQUIPMENT
PaD.

4

g 4 gcaggggﬂgggg.géa

X wﬁzg:&ag aglg §gau>ﬂd§
% ‘gggggsaggg_ :

X

Tt NS

k?c-r.-.»:t i

/\_0_7:1 gnu

scALE ! "=500

.,_,bqoq!imrﬂ:ﬂé INC.
"$403 COLESVELLE ROAD
J§6THFLOOR

B " BILVER SPRING, MD 20910

A aTme MS. PRANCES KINGSBURY

i (301) 578-1087

; ..,.5.9883.1%8*@

vu 35 WITH SPBCIAL EXCEPTION ' AND

Q

e ‘.4.._,.uiarﬂ§ﬁu<>§§aq§;

T NORTHSIDEOFTOWERROAD - . . . -
v . S WESTOFOFFUTTROAD - - . .
R ' WANDALLSTOWN,MD 21163

. TAXMAP 77BLOCK 7, PARCEL 152
- . DEEDREFERENCE: 1198320 .
IR T  ELECTION DISTRICT: 2 R
. COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 2 PR

Eﬂggé

a§§§§§§g1§§
ggsggggad?qg% 1O WIDEXO0Y
E ggéggggaﬂgaﬂﬁ gg

i aiﬁuﬁiﬁgﬁﬂﬂgﬁ_ggo%»gg "
PERNATS AND LICENSES INDICATING THAT THE ANTENNAS, ALL MOUNTING

#RMOVIDED TO CATWALK OF
g.zna»...nu 325

dﬁgggggmggzﬁlﬂwﬂ
"APFECT ANY EXISTING PARKING SPACES. _ R

gﬂggagagggaga
gssiggvé :

AT IR

Tk

e

gxmﬁﬁoggﬁog
aﬁ.g%gn uooug&ognonwﬂnr_ggs
Bumsngénﬁwr@g-v«ggs

B4y <.

-ii%&ﬁz

AL

THE PETITIONER '3 ...MMCMOJ.:MM.,V 8 OEC | A :
, N a T\ Zﬂﬁw
LEXHIBIT 1 A) APPROVED &V THE NOZ_ZQ :
: : IS IONER N - NOZ.ZQ CABE, NO. Om x)

P

AS SHOWN

© W96 XCI TECHNOLOGES, INC.

B

PROJECT NO.16-960I13F8 | SCALE:

PN

.

P

_BALTINORE COUNTY ND._

ps

COMMUNICATION SITE

- 9100 TOWER ROAD

S$ITE'B 863.1
RANDALLS TOWN

e

"

PROJECT:

INC

COLESVILLE ROAD, ¥6th FLOOR
SILVER SPRING, MO 20910 -

iW'IRELESS' 'SERVICES

8403

AT&T

Inc.

)

‘

Morylond 21030

es,

og

7800
-7853

(410) 316

(410) 316

Techrnol
10 North Pork Drive '

fox

~ Hunt Volley,

asd

TECHNOLOGIES
sNGOvESES

ISSUE DATE
JULY 22,1997

5
)
o
3

aIm AMENDMENTD ARE | : S e |
UL T L THE PROPOSED ADDITION OF A 12'X 20 CONCRETE - {z[z
e T EBQUIPMENT PAD WITH CABINETS . : {0|©
. OF THE TANK  STRUCTURE , AND O THE SoumH Q.um. | 122

T THE. PROPOSED ADDITIO . &
‘. v BPACED ON THE ToP o_uz.:mm. wam—/__,ﬁwég E mm
,_ 2z

_ 8 . 1°8
. B , ..z

SCHEDULE OF REVISIONS




1 =~ = - - = = e a ‘
e " o T e - — T
. .t - ) v ol
9109 LIBERTY RQAD m 2 \ 3 el LE
. H > ; .. hx
mx,mjzm 2 8TY. NURSING FACILITY . | _ | . 12l 1 IE
L gl ] e o
| N 1 RHE g
RANDALLSTOWN MERIDAN LIMITED RPARTNERSHIP \ = Bl @ i
236G - 205 _ : _ o 5 | Bl
1G-00 -0000 7S - g12 &
| 1G-00-coa715 _ |8
I JHHE A
_ _,“ sisl 12|
REAR YARD VARIANC ,, 31 13
. e GRANTED - mmﬂu = } ..W'm.“u
P o PETITION 9G-39 XA
: | | EXIST."BR" ZONE LINE | | K
N - L EXIST. "DR 3.5" ZONE LINE A/ . FENCE 15 ' . | Y =]
S R — sE7°55'®8  100.00 ~ EROPERTY LINE _ | . Teror, b.R,M JMWﬁr qum%mﬂwrmﬁ.a PE IOcz,.‘mO_umb.,im TSP oF w_ W «wmm 2
- EX 15" O - SEE_DRWG] 50-@13 === — - ﬂmdz.n,m 25 mm.%no@ﬂmﬁ@.g K BRaiNGS g ™™ P wmm :
: - . - . : OVERFLOW/( ‘ w )
| _ 7 _ — - , . ~ 20NNG “Case G- [25 xa Lo . D . i scaLe . "+ 500 e S mmﬁ "
EXIST. 10" UTIUTY : - _ , o —— o v , oI ©
‘ ¥ > EHAIN . , ) | 2+ &
| RIGHT oF wav . ) , , /r.Z!.n.umZOﬂ . R MM«II' w | ChEmALYOTS ﬁm mmw z
, : ) : . T R ] . < © &
3 , | | . ) 1. CURRENTOWNER AND STREET ADDRESS: - 58 &
R orrm— RN T Co S - ) noczlnoz.a&—ozmnom-F._Eonmnoch . & , <
,, "EXISTH ” NOZ. IG DDU W N L eXIsT, ” . G- qunNOU ARPC | W . S n&ﬂa&ﬁmowoz.pg o m ®
‘ ; Dnm.OmZ._..D,r. LISES o [ . |eaTWALK S | ¢ . \ 0%2@275&4..04@% * | TowsonaD am | |
, o . : _ S W CATWAL K RAILL | 2 CONTRACT LESSEE: ATAT WIRELESS SERVICES, INC. o
\ EXISTING _ZONING ..ODO 5 Fw . BUILDING SETBACK LINES . j 120'F ABovE mmw_cOzo o - © 403 COLESVILLE ROAD |
[ ~TReswcenTfial Uses X % __ A _ (™) . : | _ . wmMmoR
| SIPE YARD VARIA 0 DANNY E.& TRACIE L. WASHE A - o P (+ . ATTN: MS FRANCES KINGSBURY
| GRANTED See NOZ__#.nWﬂOpmm ._Q. M “ O\ \ | OGWD 503 . ) : - F | | SRR o Sl a | o
. mx_m.._...ZQ C b..ﬂ((ky_....A M RWIM.,\OOO.U ; w 4 EXISTING ZONING: | | ww 33 Sﬂﬁg nﬁﬂ.ﬂ%ﬂ» v>z_u _<>.8 : m..mm .
. ARIANCES ZONING E
| D YARD VORIDINCE - 5.  EXISTINGUSE: . PUBLIC UTILITY (ELEVATED WATER TANK) - | o
WILLIAM L. CAVE | . DN!O_L o e ——— _ . | | '\ , | 6  STREET ADDRESS: NORTH SIDE OF TOWERROAD S £9
- 9575 - 236 g | . , ) | 0_ .. BsT LADDER, : | GVJGw %\S)r : | 165’ WEST OF OFFUTT ROAD T o 8«
02-08-65Oos8770 o ' 0 o o WENETTGABE— . o O)Ormm , S . o RANDALLSTOWN,MD 21163 & L w.m
w o : _ | ., el , A ; ,.w , IMWEI E. _IWNU/\ ’ , | : ') SITE DATA: P TAX MAP 77 BLOCK 7, PARCEL 152 T (Vg o
o 3 | 2- .U.Doﬂu ATET ANTENNAS ON TOP O " O2- m.%n OONUOQBBO ; - | .‘ _ T .‘wmwu\ﬁnoqzqzm.mﬂw%wgu (7)) Em
, | 2:PRoE SR I _. - ELECTION DISTRICT: 2 : W L?
. : , B | | S | : : COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT: 2
EERERTET . e . 7 CRES 1o TR L L e m————r .: _. S0
: . o . | : N N unoERGROU . RS TRANS AND RECEIVING : w s>
.UB,O 0900» . Vb.ﬂ. ._v , . _ e m - % .zmg A _ﬂm:xr.r Oﬂ.m . _ AR ‘ %maqggﬁéﬁéggogazé Eomxmqﬂamﬂww @ wm
; R U m. , muDOmuOm.umU 12'x 20 OnuZnu_U. - L9 BELOW GRACE _ - DEEP, 5A~vmo§38§§§§ogﬁ<uq§x.q§oz , =
2 1 ‘  NOTE: | . _ o W_L.«u(.mz.ﬂ PaO FOR AT B B ec\r.m«br DETECTION o Co A 12X20 CONCRETE PAD. W :
: W»O“%_ﬂmﬂrw.ﬂ.mﬂ - <, & oy _ . : R A NN O o | .. dqﬂumﬁmﬁﬂmmﬂmwxbm L) zoi>ﬁwonu§=§<§nﬁu>§»mo§3nﬂm§;§>§ , - ®
: IW\( ¢ : Obﬂ,m c , e . o : . _ B , s.._. .v,_dmiagazsgczoﬁﬁﬂahdzﬂoezgﬁﬁumnggg . M
| exieT. | STORY $ y g , POINT OF BEGINNING o “%eﬁm_.ﬁ hm_mzdnwﬁ%zwds %ﬁz_w.w nw:mzzwmw:“aﬁﬁ |
S I : R ; s e i < I FATRE. _NS57° 85 W —Sf—e SUREETON SRS BTN I SR N (e, 1. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY STANDARDS 26 Q.anz_u Edzo 8__.
o o el - —_ N o e o e = , — R M,F- —eee AL e . - — R I -} .ﬂw.m.,aﬁzdmcumug>ﬂv THE PROPOSED INSTALLATION SHALL BE REMOVED. B
i BTSN : S . KR G diny : = £ _ R o w . g . PROP. P.ﬂﬂ_. EQUIFP, M B R Eﬁggggéagﬁwaﬁgqamﬁaﬁg Q
3 . o . , ‘ , A S roranee s , . - T . G- L R 0.0ZO "PaD . . o L.i. . . BDRACKETS AND HARDWARE MEETS ALL SAFETY REQUIREMENTS. ANY UPGRADING OR ..m
: _ B I : i i R ; . T T o ., | i ,ﬂéﬁﬂiﬂogané<§%§_ﬂ%%§cow .8
| - L 24 l <<\/..~.mms 3..)7:A mrm/\)ﬁ_g o | H .nmwpd...ﬁea.wdoz  SAFETY THEREQF. SHALL 0 THE FLING u‘n:.. & &
.. NTYARO VARIANCE | LT o mna,m NTS. . o . M MO VHITE STRORGSCOICLIGHTS AR FERMITED O8 ROROSED | | mowmmm
» ‘ : _ ’ S _ ‘ ; s , , . . _ R S L _ @) .m ene
S R _ TOWER  ROAD , - . B - T i
» . , o , : A : ; COMMISSIONER. ~
: : . . - . . . ; EAS FOR SPeCIA ﬂmuj : _ oo ™ : = £,
w .. o , _. , , , . , . | . : R OZU . m _ mX OZ : . . 16. Tzo>coﬁoz>ru=.mon>5.mzz>caa>~m§oammc S % ww,mm
- : E g : , , o | v . B « THE PETIONER 19 REQUESTING A SPECIAL , 1" 'm zoNmGHSTORY: SEE ZONING CASE 96-39XA AND ZONING ORDER SHOWN ON : HeZ<k
T S | , A : . . : i L #Eo?ﬁé,a : .80
T | , , , . : _ . _ : . S e | o onmnﬂw%mﬁbﬂ%r@r%% mﬂmtﬂﬁ__mﬂ%moz | | .18 PREVIOUS PERMITS: dﬁnm»nmzommxzarﬁmumonda!oari . A MU. M ,
SITE PLAN | | S TANK OF A WIRELESS TRANSMITTING AND ] .15  THEREARENOSIGNS PROPOSED FOR THIS FACILITY. -
— . . v RECEWING _HDO:LAJ\ ODZ.,.mZZDwV PURSLIANT T e Poo:xm;».do. . : _
3 o . . : , _ ( v _ : o \ _ ‘ ANASNC v . § | SETBACKS: _ N R SRR !
. . : ‘ : . : \ o B REQUIRED TO _ : K OF . o
2N | V , o e ke __ R -a%.s?s et g s
S | . | | S | B ﬂ_m AN LUestT o Y .. . FRONT: % T ews o A Nm,_m
: : o . © SIDE: (WEST) 20 s VARIANCE GRANTED -
THE PETITIONER 1S REQUESTING VARIANCES | P SDEEASD 2 . ISsVARANCEGRANTED | Km |
TO SECTION 1BOl. 2C1 OF .?,w BczR . - oy REAR: » | W:VARIANCEGRANTED . |
J...O;PE(..M) P .u. : i 22 AMENITYOPENSPACE: ~ NA - , , , : ,
FRONT YARD gnuﬂ O 8& .Z .l_m{_ S : : . _. .
- | | | omvd._m REQULIRED BO' (AVARIANCE OF - . B e | PROPOSEDSPACES: = 0
b S ) o o _ - o , - 12Y) AND, o _ : aﬁoégégﬁao%gmggzﬂgon,, _
I C | a - | 2.A m.mm MDDO VARIANCE OF 10" IN LIEL) . :  AFFECT ANY EXISTING PARKING SPACES.
oo _ . : _ . ‘ - . | OF B REQUIRED 20' (A \VARIANCE OF o | . THERE 1S SUFFICIENT SPACE INSIDE THE EXISTING COMPOUND TO ACCOMMODATE
=+ | , | S 5 | 10') FOR THE PROPOSED AT £T EQUIPMENT ,_ ! MAINTENANCE AND INSPECTION VEHICLE PARKING. | R I
_ _ , SR : FoalD. h _ | B R
n>mm NO.9639XA © . | 2 . . | i
" ZONING COMMISSIQNERS ORDER o | o | | ﬂ
: , , . | THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County this-~ “
] 1 ; - : 25th. Day of October, 1995 that the Petition for Special Exception to permit a wireless : A J
k , o , . transmitting and receiving facility to be located on an existing tower an the subject v—.ovoa 3 | , o . o |
-+ . . , : accordance with Petitioner’s Exhibit 1A, be and is hereby GRANTED; and, : : v ‘ : |
; IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief n_.oa Section . . : oy
1B01.2.C.1.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) To permit a side Sﬂcwoxom . ) v imnmmmﬁmwwmnmmnﬂpmmmurmmﬂ@_wr IM.\D,D _ZnuOD : b w 5 m —
Gmoo::__oco».ﬁoanc_aaNcmnagavgwﬁa%womnngsr«c&.&oan:nﬂauc . ING sSPECIAL wlelal |2
feet for a non-residential principal building, in 8n§8 !E.woaaoann s mﬁ.&: u? co ﬂ.ﬁ a ,,.. B Mm}’fﬂm:,/.—ﬂﬂ H.mw nywu&mmm/\mﬁu m.4m.44LﬂWl\PNq/_0%,4~lm—.MW4,OZﬂDW o 3 nv o m.
hereby GRANTED, subject to the following restriction: - SnTn T T COMMISSIONER IN ZONING CASE NO. 9G-89x A, - o r 15150 18 Saxl
1 The Petitioners may apply for their building uo..:ﬁp:aco magﬁn same :vo: o : ‘ al2 M w S —
receipt of this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding =~~~ 4 . ..“...ﬂm \Wrmmnvﬂwrm\vmmwwa ARE} | 3 S E—
at this time is at their own risk until such time as the 30-day »30?8 v_.oooumg S e ADDITION DOF A 12'X 20 OOZODNAM. Azl ¥
this Orderhas expird. I, for whaeveesason, this Orer s reversed thecelief - o T TANK | BIRUCIURE SRINETS ON THE SoumH sDe. g5l |4 S
mB.:& herein shall be reacinded. - v : _ | T UCTURE, AND _ A
* T , , 2, Mﬂum PROPOSED \Pnunu_.JOZ OF 9 )Z.ﬂmZZ) | W Bm .
s mﬁzmn : Sy | TSPACED ON THE TOP OF THE EXISTING WA SR |
. . LAWRENCEE. mnmEca | =iE
" Zoning Commissioner . ~ ¢ o el
., for w&nsoa County & Z ..
i s - e —— L - g wE we v i

!‘ i 1{\

| 1




